
 
      (R2023-03) 

Contract Services 
 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTS 
Defence Construction (1951) Limited 

CLOSING DATE AND TIME: As indicated on the Electronic Bidding System 
PROJECT NO.: BN300257_CN77552 
AMENDMENT DATE: May 16, 2023 

PROJECT TITLE: Replace Windows and Doors, Building A-150 
Borden, Ontario 

TO ALL TENDERERS: 
THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE FOLLOWING: 

1. Tenderers are advised the closing date has been extended to June 6, 2023. The closing 
time and location remain the same. 

2. To ISSUE Addendum #1, dated May 15, 2023 (1 page attached). 
3. DELETE Specification Section 12 24 13 – Roller Window Shades in its entirety.  Supply and 

installation of roller shades has been removed from this contract. 
4. Reference the LEGEND on Dwgs 301 through 306; DELETE “NS – INDICATES TO 

PROVIDE NEW MANUAL ROLLER SHADES” and all references to “NS”.   Tenderers are 
advised all scope related to the supply and installation of new “Roller Window Shades” is 
Not in Contract. 

5. Reference the LEGEND on Dwgs 301 through 306; REVISE the scope description for “WC” 
to read as follows; “WC – REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF WINDOW COVERINGS”. 
Tenderers are advised all scope related to the reuse of window coverings is Not in Contract. 
 
 

End of Amendment No. 2 
 



 
 
Addendum #1 (15-05-2023)        May 16, 2023 

 
 
1. Reference Drawing L-B147/9-303 – ADD painting of all Typ Suites walls (floor to 

ceiling including baseboard) as per Specification Section 09 91 23.01.  
 

a. Assume each Suite total wall area is Approx 102 sq m. Painting of Suite door 
frames to be painted – both sides. 

 
b. Assume that each Suite will require 1 sq. m of patching and repair work.  

 
c. Exclude all doors in Suites, interior closet space and the heating radiators located 

under windows.  
 
 

 
 
  End of Addendum 1 


	Defence Construction (1951) Limited

